up to 500 bar
up to DN 20
3- and 4-Way
Ball Valves
KH3/KH4
KH3
KH4
E

06
2.1.2 Model code
(also order example)
KH3 - G1/2 - L - 1112 - 01 X
Designation
KH3 = 3-way ball valve
KH4 = 4-way ball valve
Type of connection
Thread size or outside diameter of pipe
and type of connection (see table 2.1.12)
Ball bore
KH3 - L
KH3 - T
KH4 - T
KH4 - X
Materials
  Material code
Housing, connection adaptor
and locking screw (steel) 1
Ball spindle (steel) 1
Sealing cups (POM) 1
Control spindle seal and connection seal
Perbunan (NBR) 2
4 = Viton (FKM)
Handle
01 = aluminium clamped handle, straight (AG)
09 = without handle
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Please quote stock number when ordering (see table 2.1.12)
Delivery for non-standard valves is longer and the price is higher.
2. TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
2.1 GENERAL
2.1.1 Designation and symbol
3-way ball valve KH3
4-way ball valve KH4
4/2 way
3/2 way
2.1.3 Standard model functions
(positive switching overlap)
4-way ball valve X-bore 90° switch
4-way ball valve T-bore 90° switch
3-way ball valve T-bore 90° switch
3-way ball valve L-bore 90° switch
undefined switching position
4
E
5.
50
3.
12
/0
1.
06
2.1.4 Non-standard model functions
(positive switching overlap)
To cover further applications, it is possible to produce other non-standard
models by using special limit discs and detent pins.
2.1.5 Type of construction
The shut-off and/or diverting
device is a ball spindle
2.1.6 Type of connection
Pipe connection Whitworth thread
to ISO 228
Light and heavy threaded pipe
connection to DIN 2353
2.1.7 Mounting position
Optional
2.1.8 Weight
(see table 2.1.12)
2.1.9 Flow direction
Optional